

MAHARASHTRA STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION,  
583/B, Market Yard, Gultekadi, Pune-411 037.

**RATE ANALYSIS.**

**NAME OF WORK :- CONSTRUCTION OF 1/1800 MT CAP. PRE ENGINEERED WH BLDG WITH  
ANCILLARY WORKS AT Sillod, TQ. Sillod, DIST. AURANGABAD**

Item No. (4) S/E mains PVC unarmoured cable 3 core 2.5 sq.mm .....	Rs.
M.R. A) PVC unarmoured cable 3 core 2.5 sq.mm .....	74.00
M.R. B) G.I. saddle, screw and rawl plug etc.....	10.00
Add 10% C.P.....	8.4
D.S..R. C) Labour charges.....	17.85
<b>Total Rs.</b>	<b>110.25</b>

Item No. (5) S/E weather proof powder coated .....	
I.N. 5-3-3/96 A) SPMCB 6 Amp.- 1 No. @ Rs.164.00/- .....	164.00
I.N. 5-4-22/99 B) 1.25 mm CRCA sheet metal enclosure with 10 Amp. 2 pin plug....	765.00
I.N.5-4-23/99 C) CRCA sheet metal one way enclosure..... 1 No.	361.00
<b>Total Rs.</b>	<b>1290.00</b>

Item No. (6) S/E Point wiring for street light ... ..	
M.R. A) PVC unarmoured cable 3 core 1.5 sq.mm .....(13x45)	585.00
M.R. B) M.S. Box epoxy coated ( 2 way) 4"x4" .....	65.00
M.R. C) Nylon connector strip 10 Amp.....	8.00
M.R. D) G.I. saddle, screw and rawl plug etc.....	22.00
M.R. E) Flexible cable for street light connection 3 core 1.5 sq.mm (2x45).....	90.00
Add 10% C.P.	77.00
M..R. C) Labour charges ( 20x13 ) .....	260.00
<b>Total Rs.</b>	<b>1107.00</b>

Item No. (8) Supplying and erecting LED Street light fitting suitable for 20 to 25W,	
I.N. 2-5-2/35 A) LED street light fitting.- 1 No. ....	2009.00
I.N. 2-9-4/40 B) Street light bracket 1 No.	712.00
<b>Total Rs.</b>	<b>2721.00</b>

Item No. (15) S/E Triple pole & neutral distribution .....

I.N. 5-4-1/98 A) TPN MCB & Newtral Dietribution board 12 ways ... 1 No.	1775.00
I.N. 5-3-15/97 B) TPNMCB 40 A to 63 A .... 1 No.	977.00
I.N. 5-3-2/96 C) Single pole MCB 6 A to 32 A .... 12 Nos. @ RS.154.75/-No.	1980.00 1980.00
<b>Total Rs.</b>	<b>4732.00</b>

Item No. (23) Supplying shockproof type hand lamp .....

I.N. 2-2-1/33 A) Shockproof hand lamp ..... 1 No.	164.00
I.N. 2-10-12/42 B) LED lamp 10/12W..... 1 No.	309.00
M.R. C) 3 core 1.50 Sq.mm flexible cord ... 20 Rmt. @ Rs.45/-	900.00
Add 10% C.P. on ( C )	90.00
<b>Total Rs.</b>	<b>1463.00</b>

Item No. (26) Providing power point wiring for .....

I.N. 1-3-3/6 A) 2x2.5 sq.mm copper wire ..... 2 Rmt. @ Rs.57.00/-	114.00
I.N. 1-7-12/13 b) Combined switch & socket 13 A .... 1 No. @ Rs.136.00/-	136.00
I.N. 1-2-9/5 E) PVC Casing capping 20 mm ..... 6 Rmt. @ Rs.36.00/-	216.00
<b>Total :</b>	<b>466.00</b>

Item No. (29) S/E main with 2X2.5 sq.mm + 1x1.5 sq.mm .....

I.N. 1-3-3/6 A) 2x2.5 sq.mm copper wire ..... @ Rs.57.00/-	57.00
I.N. 1-3-1/6 B) 2x1.5 sq.mm. copper wire ..... @ Rs.38.00/-	38.00
I.N. 1-2-9/5 E) PVC Casing capping 20 mm ..... @ Rs.36.00/-	36.00
<b>Total :</b>	<b>131.00</b>

Item No. (30) S/E main with 2X4.00 sq.mm + 1x1.5 sq.mm .....

I.N. 1-3-5/6 A) 2x4.00 sq.mm copper wire ..... @ Rs.78.00/-	78.00
I.N. 1-3-1/6 B) 1x1.5 sq.mm. copper wire ..... @ Rs.38.00/-	38.00
I.N. 1-2-10/5 C) PVC Casing capping 25 mm ..... @ Rs.38.00/-	38.00
<b>Total :</b>	<b>154.00</b>

Item No. (35) Supplying & erecting T8 LED 18W tube light fitting .....

I.N. 2-10-14/42 A) T8 LED 18W tube light fitting..... 1 No. @ Rs.626.00/-	626.00
<b>Total :</b>	<b>626.00</b>

Junior Engineer  
MSWC Aurangabad

Deputy Manager (Engg.).  
MSWC Aurangabad